FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0861-0027 RECU.

10-31-2005

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Docket # 14XZ163073/GEM-0235

ET

TATEMIO ONLI							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)							
Submission 7	Гуре	Conveyance Type					
⊠ New		Assignment	Security Agreement				
Resubmiss	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name				
☐ Document	ID#	Merger	Other				
Correction	of PTO Error	U.S. Government					
Reel #	Frame #	(For Use ONL	·				
1	Document	☐ Department File ☐ Secret File					
Reel #	Frame #						
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	Aurelie Roncaglioni	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	08 26 2005				
Name (line 2)							
Second Party			Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	Pascal Salazar-Ferrer	Month Day Year 08 29 2005					
Name (line 2)	144						
Receiving Party(ies) Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1)	General Electric Company		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party				
Name (line 2)			is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1)	1 River Road		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	Schenectady	w York	12345				
Domestic Representative Name and Address							
1		Y	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	JAY L. CHASKIN						
Address (line 1)	CANTOR COLBURN LLP						
Address (line 2)	55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH						
1	BLOOMFIELD CT 06002	the state of the s					
Address (line 4)	PI FAMELS II APETAN	A CORPLOR LION ONLY					
PA/2005 ECOUPER 00000264 502513 11255723 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
C:8021 40.00 I	/						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer,

Washington, D.C.20231 and to the Office of Information and Requistory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (661-0027). Washington D.C. 20603.

20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB

Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20221

		D	ocket # 14XZ163073	/GEM-02 <u>35</u>			
FORM PTO-1619A		U.	.S. Department of Cor	nmerce			
Expires 06/30/99	Page 2		Patent and Trademark	0 1			
OMB 0861-0027		Office	PATENT	U.S.			
Correspondent Name and Address				υ <u>τ</u>			
	Area Code and Teleph	none Numbe	er 860-286-2929				
Name Jay L. Chaskin							
Address (line 1) Cantor Colburn LLP							
Address (line 2) 55 Griffin Road South							
Address (line 3) Bloomfield CT 06002							
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached con-	veyance doc	ument # 2				
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		Mark if		s attached			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)							
Patent Application Number(s)	1	Pa	itent Number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was							
signed by the first named executing inventor	·.		08	26 2005			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			08_	20 2003			
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S.	PCT	PCT	PCT				
Application Number has not been assigned	PCT I	PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties							
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount							
	ount for Properties Listed (3		\$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account of i	if additional fees can be char	ged to the acc	count.)				
` · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Deposit Account Number	8	# 50-2513				
	Authorization to charge ad	ditional fees:		D [
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached							
copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
11616111.							
Jay L. Chaskin	XILLI		October 21	, 2005			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	·	Date	-			

PATENT REEL: 017146 FRAME: 0294

Docket No. 14XZ163073

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Aurélie Roncaglioni, 3, rue Voltaire, 78390 Bois d'Arcy, France and Pascal Salazar-Ferrer, Résidence des Ducs, 7 route de Choisel, 78460 Chevreuse, France do hereby sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 US, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in EQUIPMENT FOR MAMMOGRAPHY described in the application for United States patent, & signed as of even date or [] filed as Serial Number together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 04 12573 filed November 26, 2004 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the presence of the named witnesses.

Second Inventor:

Pasoal Salazar-Ferrer

Date

Witnesses for Second Inventor:

Signature

Signature

(printed name of witness)

PHAM LL.

(printed name of witness)

24 2 A

Doto

Docket No. 14XZ163073

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Aurélie Roncaglioni, 3, rue Voltaire, 78390 Bois d'Arcy, France and Pascal Salazar-Ferrer, Résidence des Ducs, 7 route de Choisel, 78460 Chevreuse, France do hereby sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 US, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in EOUIPMENT FOR MAMMOGRAPHY described in the application for United States patent, A signed as together with the right to claim with of even date or [] filed as Serial Number respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 04 12573 filed November 26, 2004 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the presence of the named witnesses.

First Inventor:

Witnesses for First Inventor:

Signature

glioni

| Land August 2005 |
| Date | Date |
| Open College |
| Open Colle

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017146 FRAME: 0296